CITY OF NORTHFIELD COUNTIES OF DAKOTA AND RICE STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-002

LOCAL GOVERNMENT RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A MINNESOTA INVESTMENT FUND PROGRAM APPLICATION

RESOLUTION REGARDING THE APPROVAL OF A MINNESOTA INVESTMENT FUND APPLICATION IN CONNECTION WITH NORTHFIELD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR THE PROJECT ENTITLED ALL FLEX EXPANSION

WHEREAS, the City of Northfield, Minnesota (the "City"), desires to assist All Flex Flexible Circuits, LLC, which is proposing an expansion project in the City; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Northfield understands that All Flex Flexible Circuits, LLC, through and with the support of the Northfield Economic development Authority, wishes to apply or has applied to the Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development's Minnesota Investment Fund Program for project financing; and,

WHEREAS, the Northfield Economic Development Authority held a public hearing on December 19, 2019, to consider this matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, after due consideration, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Northfield, Minnesota, hereby express their approval of the Minnesota Investment Fund application from the Northfield Economic Development Authority to assist with this project.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 7th day of January, 2020.

ATTEST

City Clerk

Mayor

VOTE:	POWNELL	DELONG	GRABAU	NAKASIAN

____ NESS ____ PETERSON WHITE ____ ZWEIFEL